

Atul

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO. 848 OF 2015
IN
SUIT NO. 3088 OF 2011**

Shivaji Pankaj Jhobalia & Prachi P. Jhobalia ...Plaintiffs
Versus
Gautam B. Jhobalia & 6 Ors. ...Defendants

**Mr. Sunil Zalmi, i/b MZD Legal Consultancy, for the Plaintiffs.
Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, with Mr. Sahil Saiyed, i/b M/s. Wadia Ghandy
& Co., for Defendant No. 1.**

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 11th August 2015**

PC:-

1. Subject to the assignment, list the Notice of Motion on 2nd September 2015 for hearing and final disposal.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)