

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 3088 OF 2011

Shivani Pankaj JhobaliaPLAINTIFF
V/S
Gautam B. Jhobalia And 6 Ors.DEFENDANT

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 1910 OF 2016
In
SUITS 3088 OF 2011

Shivani Pankaj Jhobalia And Prachi P. Jhobalia....PETITIONER
V/S
Gautam B. Jhobalia And 6 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3076 OF 2024
In
SUITS 3088 OF 2011

Shivani Pankaj JhobaliaPETITIONER
V/S
Gautam Bhogilal JhobaliaRESPONDENT

Ms. Manisha Virkhare a/w Ms. Shaheen Moghul i/b Divya Shah
Associates, Advocate for Plaintiffs
Saiyed Sahil M. N. a/w Priyanka Singh, Advocate for Defendant
No. 1

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA

SHANTILAL JAIN J

DATE : 15th June, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/07/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)